13/07/25, 15:10 Race Results

)

65a Regata Siracusa Malta
LNI Siracusa - RYMC
12/07/2025 - 13/07/2025

Race Results

Class IRC = Race IRC @ Start 12/07/2025 10:30:00 Distance 81,40 NM | Scoring ToT - Custom

1 ITA A OPTION B ITA-17982 - 1 Comet 51 S

2 MLT | TON TON LA FERLA | MLT-274 - 1

3 MLT  Calypso 3.0 MLT030 - I MUMM 30

4 MLT | DIMM MLT 4515 -1

5 ITA TRES AMIS ITA-16130 - I Elan 410 R mod.
6 ITA | CUORE DI ALIANTE | ITA-16212 -1 AA38

7 ITA DENEB ITA - 14985 - 1 First 36.7

8 MLT | INSPIRATION MLT222 -1 Sunfast 40

9 ITA | ALECTO ITA-55555 -1
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13/07/25, 15:21

o

Class ORC Race

65a Regata Siracusa Malta

Start 12/07/2025 10:30:00

1 ITA OPTION B
2 MLT | Calypso 3.0
3 ITA | DUC IN ALTUM
4 ITA | LUNA BIANCA
5 ITA | AURORA
6 ITA TANGO
7 ITA ' SAN MARY
8 ITA  CUORE DI ALIANTE
9 ITA  TRESAMIS

10 MLT A DIMM

11 ITA DENEB

12 ITA  AMMUINA

ITA-17982

MLT030

ITA-16001

ITA-
LNBC25

ITA-15159

ITA-TNG25

ITA-14692

ITA-16212

ITA-16130

MLT 4515

ITA-14985

ITA-14698

Race Results

LNI Siracusa - RYMC

12/07/2025 - 13/07/2025

Race Results

Distance 81,40 NM

Comet 51 S

MUMM 30

Grand Soleil 37

Grand Soleil 45

Comet 51 S

Hanse 548

Dufour 40

AA38

Elan 410 R mod.

FIRST45F5

First 36.7

First 40.7
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Scoring ToD - All Purpose
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65a Regata Siracusa Malta

LNI Siracusa - RYMC
12/07/2025 - 13/07/2025

CLASSIFICA REGATA CROCIERA

CORAGGIOSI

O\Igirsall Nation Yacht Name Division Finish Time Elapsed Delta

1 1 ITA |OPTION B ITA-17982 Comet 51 S RC +101:18:41 14:48:41 00:00:00
2 2 MLT | Calypso 3.0 MLTO030 MUMM 30 RC +1 03:44:21 17:14:21 01:22:35
3 8 ITA | CUORE DI ALIANTE ITA-16212 AA38 RC +1 05:25:05 18:55:05 03:17:33
4 9 ITA | TRESAMIS ITA-16130 Elan 410 R mod. RC +105:35:12 | 19:05:12 03:20:13
5 10 MLT | DIMM MLT 4515 FIRST45F5 RC +1 05:47:58 | 19:17:58 03:32:10
6 11 ITA | DENEB ITA-14985 First 36.7 RC +1 07:05:40 20:35:40 03:54:55
7 13 ITA | SAFRAN ROUGE FRA-36893 Pogo 10.50 LK RC +1 06:59:07 | 20:29:07 04:37:53
8 16 ITA | MOONDANCE MLT-9999 Catalina Capri 37 RC +108:29:52 | 21:59:52 05:26:35
9 17 ITA |GEISHA ITA-17896 First 50 RC +1 07:17:54 20:47:54 05:55:33
10 19 MLT | INSPIRATION MLT222 Sunfast 40 RC +109:35:45 | 23:05:45 06:47:48

24 ITA | TASHUNKA WITKO II  |ITA-14467 First 27.7 RC DNC

24 ITA | ZUCCHERO ITA-18108 A Vela con M.A. RC DNC

24 ITA | CAPITANI ITA-13410  |Grand Soleil 341 RC DNC

Overall

Pts
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65a Regata Siracusa Malta
LNI Siracusa - RYMC
12/07/2025 - 13/07/2025

CLASSIFICA GRAN CROCIERA

Overall

Pts

Class Pos O\Ig((a)rsall Yacht Name Sail No Division Finish Time Elapsed

1 3 ITA DUC IN ALTUM ITA-16001 Grand Soleil 37 GC +1 05:38:02 19:08:02 02:00:25
2 4 ITA LUNA BIANCA ITA-LNBC25 Grand Soleil 45 GC +1 05:26:16 18:56:16 02:33:17
3 5 ITA AURORA ITA-15159 Comet 51 S GC +1 04:16:42 17:46:42 02:38:12
4 6 ITA TANGO ITA-TNG25 Hanse 548 GC +1 04:27:41 17:57:41 02:39:50
5 7 ITA SAN MARY ITA-14692 Dufour 40 GC +1 05:40:02 19:10:02 02:49:30
6 12 ITA AMMUINA ITA-14698 First 40.7 GC +1 07:08:27 20:38:27 04:29:35
7 14 ITA HERMOSA ITA-16342 Sun Odyssey 42i P GC +1 07:47:12 21:17:12 05:10:30
8 15 ITA MASCALZONE SICULO ITA-16211 First 45 SK GC +1 07:34:50 21:04:50 05:13:44
9 18 ITA GIULIA ITA-17948 Hanse 411 GC +1 08:58:30 22:28:30 05:58:12
10 20 ITA LUNA BLU ITA-17547 Bavaria 44 GC +1 09:45:34 23:15:34 06:59:47
11 21 ITA MIZZICA ITA-MIZZ1 Oceanis 43 GC +1 10:58:53 24:28:53 08:09:34
12 22 ITA TRE GRILLI ITA-8556 Regolo 34 GC +1 14:01:10 27:31:10 09:50:35
13 23 ITA DONNAROSA2.0 ITA-17084 Oceanis 55 GC +1 12:03:45 25:33:45 10:29:52

24 ITA IPISILON 2 ITA-PSLN25 Scia 50 GC DNC

24 ITA LYS ITA-LYSMI Canados 37 TA GC DNC

24 ITA ERA ORA 2 ITA-13954 Sun Fast 40 GC DNC
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SAFRAN ROUGE

HERMOSA

MASCALZONE SICULO

MOONDANCE

GEISHA

GIULIA

INSPIRATION

LUNA BLU

MIZZICA

TRE GRILLI

DONNAROSA2.0

TASHUNKA WITKO II

ZUCCHERO

CAPITANI
CORAGGIOSI

IPISILON 2
LYS
ERA ORA 2

FRA-36893

ITA-16342

ITA-16211

MLT-9999

ITA-17896

ITA-17948

MLT222

ITA-17547

ITA-MIZZI

ITA-8556

ITA-17084
ITA-14467
ITA-18108
ITA-13410

ITA-PSLN25
ITA-LYSMI
ITA-13954

Pogo 10.50 LK

Sun Odyssey 42i
P

First 45 SK
Catalina Capri 37
First 50

Hanse 411
Sunfast 40
Bavaria 44
Oceanis 43
Regolo 34

Oceanis 55

First 27.7

A Vela con M.A.
Grand Soleil 341
Scia 50
Canados 37 TA
Sun Fast 40
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Race Results
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e The Easy Perfection Trophy will be awarded to the winner overall winner of the ORC Category
(Regata-Crociera and Gran Crociera).

Option B - Lega Navale Italiana

e The Trofeo Saro Di Trapani will be awarded to the winner of the ORC Gran Crociera Division.
Duc in Altum - Lega Navale Italiana

e The RMYC IRC Trophy will be awarded to the winner of the IRC Category.
Option B — Lega Navale Italiana

e The Pietro Piazza Trophy will be awarded to the first boat from Siracusa to arrive in real time.

Option B — Lega Navale Italiana

e The Nino Pellegrino e Babsy Podesta Trophy will be awarded to the first boat in the Classic
Category.

Non Assegnato

e The Leo Piger Trophy will be temporarily to the boat that improves on the speed record of therace
completing course in a time less of 8H 37’ 22’ achieved by Dreamer Tech in 2014.

Option B haimpiegato il tempo: 14h 48’ 41” non assegnato

e The RMYC Trophy will be awarded to the first Maltese boat in the IRC Category in the Malta-
Siracusa Race.

Tonton La Ferla—- RMYC

o The GIANCARLO PATTI trophy will be awarded to the youngest participant to cross the finish line.

Edoardo Oliva su TANGO della Lega Navale Italiana



